The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam, Christianbasti, 
Guwahati-5 invites bids for the work "Construction of Buildingless Sub 
Health Centre at Borbil SC in Sonitpur District under PM ABHIM for 
FY 2021-22 under NHM, Assam on Turnkey Basis" for a total 

Rs.52,03,000.00 (Rupees Fifty Two Lakh and Three Thousand) only. 

Intending bidders are requested to visit the NHM, Assam website: 
nhm.assam.gov.in and assamtenders.gov.in from o9 |0 [2025. 

Details of terms and conditions are available in the bidding 
documents in the above mentioned portal. 

No No. NHM-32023/94/2023-Construction-NHM/